ALLAHA chﬁ):j New Construction Totals
2 By Month
Issued Date
by Month Construction Type # Of Permits Square Feet Valuation Dwelling Units
January 2019
Dormitory
Sum: 1 5,370 $675,000.00 9
Multi-Family
Sum: 4 52,611 $3,265,000.00 32
Office/Professional
Sum: 3 164,167 $5,011,780.00 0
One Family Detached
Sum: 23 55,662 $4,049,765.54 23
Utility
Sum: 2 350 $48,000.00 0
Monthly Total: 33 278,160 $13,049,545.54 64
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Issued Date

by Month Construction Type # Of Permits Square Feet Valuation Dwelling Units
February 2019

Amusement/Recreational

Sum: 1 2,218 $150,000.00 0
Business

Sum: 2 10,094 $5,391,101.00 0
Multi-Family

Sum: 5 104,619 $8,600,000.00 73
One Family Detached

Sum: 25 65,015 $4,638,631.20 25
Warehouse

Sum: 1 14,000 $400,000.00 0

Monthly Total: 34 195,946 $19,179,732.20 98
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Issued Date
by Month Construction Type # Of Permits Square Feet Valuation Dwelling Units

March 2019

Dormitory
Sum: 2 32,994 $4,502,794.00 2

Office/Professional
Sum: 1 27,258 $7,045,833.00 0

One Family Attached (Townhouse)
Sum: 13 16,432 $650,000.00 14

One Family Detached

Sum: 32 91,069 $7,303,579.09 32

Two Family (Duplex)
Sum: 3 15,222 $1,125,000.00 3
Monthly Total: 51 182,975 $20,627,206.09 51
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Issued Date

by Month Construction Type # Of Permits Square Feet Valuation Dwelling Units
April 2019
Amusement/Recreational
Sum: 1 392 $20,000.00 0
Business
Sum: 1 5,555 $1,250,000.00 0
Mobile Home
Sum: 4 0 $45,200.00 4
One Family Attached (Townhouse)
Sum: 25 38,933 $1,930,000.00 25
One Family Detached
Sum: 34 89,981 $6,810,052.80 34
Monthly Total: 65 134,861 $10,055,252.80 63
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Issued Date
by Month Construction Type # Of Permits Square Feet Valuation Dwelling Units

May 2019

Hotel/Motel
Sum: 1 290,136 $55,000,000.00 0

Mobile Home
Sum: 1 0 $17,500.00 1

Multi-Family
Sum: 1 183,175 $15,000,000.00 159

One Family Attached (Townhouse)
Sum: 1" 14,817 $550,000.00 1"

One Family Detached

Sum: 20 44,077 $2,949,585.96 20
Restaurant
Sum: 1 7,600 $550,000.00 0
Store Mercantile
Sum: 1 4,000 $425,000.00 0
Monthly Total: 36 543,805 $74,492,085.96 191
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Issued Date
by Month

Construction Type

# Of Permits

Square Feet

Valuation

Dwelling Units

June 2019

Business

Sum:

Comm Accessory Structure

Sum:
Hotel/Motel

Sum:
Mobile Home

Sum:
Multi-Family

Sum:
Multi-Use

Sum:

One Family Detached

Sum:

Warehouse

Sum:

Monthly Total:

15

25

11,243

340

71,420

72,060

181,664

32,198

8,940

377,865

$1,500,000.00

$30,190.00

$10,380,000.00

$3,500.00

$4,200,000.00

$3,500,000.00

$2,879,604.90

$240,000.00

$22,733,294.90

40

15

56
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Issued Date

by Month Construction Type # Of Permits Square Feet Valuation Dwelling Units
July 2019
Hotel/Motel
Sum: 1 112,890 $15,000,000.00 0
Multi-Family
Sum: 4 94,927 $7,950,000.00 60

One Family Detached

Sum: 19 49,312 $3,248,496.44 19

Triplex
Sum: 2 37,080 $3,000,000.00 15
Monthly Total: 26 294,209 $29,198,496.44 94
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Issued Date

by Month Construction Type # Of Permits Square Feet Valuation Dwelling Units
August 2019
Amusement/Recreational
Sum: 1 18,190 $550,000.00 0
Hotel/Motel
Sum: 1 167,808 $33,288,610.00 0
Mobile Home
Sum: 2 0 $11,900.00 2
Multi-Use
Sum: 1 5,960 $2,500,000.00 16
One Family Detached
Sum: 16 43,026 $3,420,006.00 16
Parking Garage
Sum: 1 64,226 $2,800,000.00 0
Monthly Total: 22 299,210 $42,570,516.00 34
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Issued Date

by Month Construction Type # Of Permits Square Feet Valuation Dwelling Units
September 2019

Dormitory

Sum: 1 46,580 $6,400,000.00 62
One Family Attached (Townhouse)

Sum: 6 13,140 $780,000.00 6
One Family Detached

Sum: 16 42,497 $3,060,453.20 16
Restaurant

Sum: 1 3,560 $835,000.00 0
School/Library/Education

Sum: 1 21,331 $7,000,000.00 0

Monthly Total: 25 127,108 $18,075,453.20 84
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Issued Date

by Month Construction Type

# Of Permits

Square Feet

Valuation

Dwelling Units

October 2019

Amusement/Recreational

Sum:
Mobile Home

Sum:
Office/Professional

Sum:

One Family Attached (Townhouse)

Sum:

One Family Detached

Sum:

Parking Garage

Sum:

Store Mercantile

Sum:

Two Family (Duplex)

Sum:

Monthly Total:

10

18

36

44,575

1,000

17,523

46,099

362,432

4,392

4,386

480,407

$7,202,500.00

$6,000.00

$325,000.00

$725,000.00

$3,716,486.80

$11,435,220.30

$525,825.00

$570,000.00

$24,506,032.10

10

18

31
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Issued Date

by Month Construction Type # Of Permits Square Feet Valuation Dwelling Units
November 2019

Business

Sum: 1 693 $400,000.00 0
Mobile Home

Sum: 7 0 $51,200.00 7
Multi-Use

Sum: 1 7,676 $2,000,000.00 0
Office/Professional

Sum: 1 6,900 $1,400,000.00 0
One Family Detached

Sum: 20 50,764 $3,682,502.00 20
Two Family (Duplex)

Sum: 1 2,884 $174,000.00 1
Warehouse

Sum: 1 79,070 $3,000,000.00 0

Monthly Total: 32 147,987 $10,707,702.00 28
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Issued Date

by Month Construction Type # Of Permits Square Feet Valuation Dwelling Units
December 2019
Business
Sum: 1 4,788 $522,000.00 0
Comm Accessory Structure
Sum: 1 600 $5,000.00 0
Multi-Family
Sum: 2 15,810 $1,003,460.70 10
Multi-Use
Sum: 1 127,258 $12,800,000.00 0
One Family Attached (Townhouse)
Sum: 22 36,322 $2,510,000.00 22
One Family Detached
Sum: 19 50,353 $3,751,321.00 19
School/Library/Education
Sum: 1 45,533 $6,200,000.00 0
Monthly Total: 47 280,664 $26,791,781.70 51
Grand Total: 432 3,343,197 $311,987,098.93 845
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