

## New Construction Totals By Month

Issued Date by Month	Construction Type	# Of	Permits	Square Feet	Valuation	Dwelling Units
January 2019						
D	ormitory					
	Su	<i>m:</i>	1	5,370	\$675,000.00	9
N	lulti-Family Su	m:	4	52,611	\$3,265,000.00	32
C	office/Professional Su	m:	3	164,167	\$5,011,780.00	0
C	ne Family Detached					
	Su	m:	23	55,662	\$4,049,765.54	23
u	ltility					
Ū		m:	2	350	\$48,000.00	0
	Monthly To	tal:	33	278,160	\$13,049,545.54	64

Issued Date by Month	Construction Type	# Of Permits	Square Feet	Valuation	Dwelling Units
February 2019					
An	nusement/Recreational				
	Sum	: 1	2,218	\$150,000.00	0
Bu	isiness				
	Sum	2	10,094	\$5,391,101.00	0
Μι	ulti-Family				
	Sum	5	104,619	\$8,600,000.00	73
Or	e Family Detached				
	Sum	25	65,015	\$4,638,631.20	25
Wa	arehouse				
	Sum	: 1	14,000	\$400,000.00	0
	Monthly Total	34	195,946	\$19,179,732.20	98

Issued Date by Month	Construction Type	# Of Pern	nits Square Feet	Valuation	Dwelling Units
March 2019					
De	ormitory		00.004	<b>*</b> 4 500 70 4 00	
	Sui	<i>n:</i> 2	32,994	\$4,502,794.00	2
Of	ffice/Professional Sui	<i>n:</i> 1	27,258	\$7,045,833.00	0
	30	<i>n.</i> •	21,230	<i></i> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	U
O	ne Family Attached (Tov	wnhouse)			
	Sui	<i>n:</i> 13	16,432	\$650,000.00	14
O	ne Family Detached				
	Sui	<i>n:</i> 32	91,069	\$7,303,579.09	32
Tv	vo Family (Duplex)				
	Sui	<i>n:</i> 3	15,222	\$1,125,000.00	3
	Monthly Tota	al: 51	182,975	\$20,627,206.09	51

Issued Date by Month	Construction Type	# Of Permits	Square Feet	Valuation	Dwelling Units
April 2019					
	Amusement/Recreational				
	Sum	: 1	392	\$20,000.00	0
	Business				
	Sum	: 1	5,555	\$1,250,000.00	0
	Mobile Home				
	Sum	: 4	0	\$45,200.00	4
	One Family Attached (Tau	nhouse)			
	One Family Attached (Tow Sum	-	38,933	\$1,930,000.00	25
			·		
	One Family Detached				
	Sum	: 34	89,981	\$6,810,052.80	34
	Monthly Total	: 65	134,861	\$10,055,252.80	63

Issued Date by Month	Construction Ty	pe	# Of Permits	Square Feet	Valuation	Dwelling Units
May 2019						
	Hotel/Motel					
		Sum:	1	290,136	\$55,000,000.00	0
	Mobile Home					
		Sum:	1	0	\$17,500.00	1
	Multi-Family					
		Sum:	1	183,175	\$15,000,000.00	159
	One Family Attached	l (Town	house)			
		Sum:	11	14,817	\$550,000.00	11
	One Family Detached	d				
		Sum:	20	44,077	\$2,949,585.96	20
	Restaurant					
		Sum:	1	7,600	\$550,000.00	0
	Store Mercantile					
		Sum:	1	4,000	\$425,000.00	0
	Monthly	Total:	36	543,805	\$74,492,085.96	191

Issued Date by Month	Construction Type	) 1	# Of Permits	Square Feet	Valuation	Dwelling Units
June 2019						
	Business					
		Sum:	1	11,243	\$1,500,000.00	0
	Comm Accessory Strue	cture				
		Sum:	1	340	\$30,190.00	0
	Hotel/Motel					
		Sum:	1	71,420	\$10,380,000.00	0
	Mobile Home					
		Sum:	1	0	\$3,500.00	1
	Multi Family					
	Multi-Family S	Sum:	4	72,060	\$4,200,000.00	40
	Multi-Use					
		Sum:	1	181,664	\$3,500,000.00	0
	One Family Detached					
	One Family Detached	Sum:	15	32,198	\$2,879,604.90	15
	Warehouse	Sum:	1	8,940	\$240,000.00	0
	Monthly To	otal:	25	377,865	\$22,733,294.90	56

Issued Date by Month	Construction Type	• #	# Of Permits	Square Feet	Valuation	Dwelling Units
July 2019						
н	otel/Motel	Sum:	1	112,890	\$15,000,000.00	0
	3	um.	·	112,090	\$15,000,000.00	U
N	lulti-Family S	Sum:	4	94,927	\$7,950,000.00	60
C	ne Family Detached		40	10.010		10
	5	Sum:	19	49,312	\$3,248,496.44	19
т	riplex S	Sum:	2	37,080	\$3,000,000.00	15
	Monthly To	otal:	26	294,209	\$29,198,496.44	94

Issued Date by Month	Construction Type	# Of Permits	Square Feet	Valuation	Dwelling Units
August 201	9				
	Amusement/Recreational				
	Sum:	1	18,190	\$550,000.00	0
	Hotel/Motel				
	Sum	1	167,808	\$33,288,610.00	0
	Mobile Home				
	Sum	2	0	\$11,900.00	2
	Multi-Use				
	Sum:	: 1	5,960	\$2,500,000.00	16
	One Family Detached				
	Sum	16	43,026	\$3,420,006.00	16
	Parking Garage				
	Sum:	: 1	64,226	\$2,800,000.00	0
	Monthly Total	22	299,210	\$42,570,516.00	34

Issued Date by Month	Construction Type	# Of Permits	Square Feet	Valuation	Dwelling Units
September 201	9				
D	ormitory				
	Sum	: 1	46,580	\$6,400,000.00	62
C	one Family Attached (Tow	nhouse)			
	Sum	: 6	13,140	\$780,000.00	6
C	ne Family Detached				
	Sum	: 16	42,497	\$3,060,453.20	16
R	estaurant	_			-
	Sum	: 1	3,560	\$835,000.00	0
S	chool/Library/Education		04.004	AT 000 000 00	•
	Sum	: 1	21,331	\$7,000,000.00	0
	Monthly Total	: 25	127,108	\$18,075,453.20	84

Issued Date by Month	Construction Typ	e	# Of Permits	Square Feet	Valuation	Dwelling Units
October 201	9					
	Amusement/Recreatio	nal				
		Sum:	1	44,575	\$7,202,500.00	0
I	Mobile Home					
		Sum:	1	0	\$6,000.00	1
(	Office/Professional					
		Sum:	1	1,000	\$325,000.00	0
	One Family Attached (	Town	house)			
		Sum:	10	17,523	\$725,000.00	10
	One Family Detached					
		Sum:	18	46,099	\$3,716,486.80	18
I	Parking Garage					
		Sum:	2	362,432	\$11,435,220.30	0
:	Store Mercantile					
		Sum:	1	4,392	\$525,825.00	0
	Two Family (Duplex)	_	-			-
		Sum:	2	4,386	\$570,000.00	2
	Monthly 1	Total:	36	480,407	\$24,506,032.10	31

Issued Date by Month	Construction Type	# Of Permits	Square Feet	Valuation	Dwelling Units
November 2019					
Bu	Isiness				
	Sum:	1	693	\$400,000.00	0
Мо	obile Home Sum:	7	0	\$51,200.00	7
		-	-	•••,-•••	
MU	ılti-Use Sum:	· 1	7,676	\$2,000,000.00	0
Of	fice/Professional				
	Sum:	1	6,900	\$1,400,000.00	0
Or	e Family Detached	20	50.764	¢2 692 602 00	20
	Sum:	20	50,764	\$3,682,502.00	20
Tw	ro Family (Duplex) Sum:	1	2,884	\$174,000.00	1
Wa	arehouse				
	Sum:	1	79,070	\$3,000,000.00	0
	Monthly Total:	32	147,987	\$10,707,702.00	28

lssued Date by Month	Construction Type	# Of Permits	Square Feet	Valuation	Dwelling Units
December 2019	9				
В	usiness				
	Sum	: 1	4,788	\$522,000.00	0
C	omm Accessory Structur	6			
	Sum.	: 1	600	\$5,000.00	0
М	ulti-Family				
	Sum	2	15,810	\$1,003,460.70	10
М	ulti-Use	_			_
	Sum.	: 1	127,258	\$12,800,000.00	0
0	ne Family Attached (Towi				
	Sum.	22	36,322	\$2,510,000.00	22
0	ne Family Detached				
	Sum.	: 19	50,353	\$3,751,321.00	19
S	chool/Library/Education				
	Sum.	: 1	45,533	\$6,200,000.00	0
	Monthly Total	47	280,664	\$26,791,781.70	51
	Grand Total	432	3,343,197	\$311,987,098.93	845